ﬁUNC SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT
M— Center for Public Leadership and Governance

Advanced Leadership Corps
Sunday, February 4 — Friday, February 9, 2024
The Rizzo Center, Chapel Hill, North Carolina

Sunday, February 4th

3:00 p.m. Check In at hotel (Rizzo Center, Chapel Hill)

5:30 p.m. Leave for Welcome Dinner
Transportation provided (gather inside at the lobby)

6:00 p.m. Welcome Reception and Dinner

8:30 p.m. Transportation back to the hotel

Monday, February 5th

7:30 a.m. Breakfast
8:30a.m. Circle Check In and Expectations for the Week
9:00 a.m. Personal Best

10:00 a.m. Break

10:15 a.m. Leading and Governing
11:15a.m. Introduction to MBTI
12:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. MBTI Temperament and Type

3:00 p.m. “Joyful” Break

3:15 p.m. The Importance of Mindset

4:00 p.m. Peer Coaching Instructions and Demonstration
4:30 p.m. Peer Coaching Round #1

5:30 p.m. Plus/Delta for the day

6:30 p.m. Dinner — DuBose Dining Room

7:30 p.m. Adjourn
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Highlight
only evaluate once at the end of the week...this is peer group work no instructor can it be workshop questions?
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Tuesday, February 6%

7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

8:00 pm

Breakfast

Circle Check In and Journal Writing
Opening Up to 360 Feedback
Setting the Stage

Break

Model the Way

Lunch

Inspire a Shared Vision

“Joyful” Break

Peer Coaching Round #2

Peer Coaching Round #3
Plus/Delta for the day

Gather in Lobby to ride to Ackland Art Museum

Art of Leadership and heavy hors d'oeuvres (at Ackland)

Adjourn
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workshop questions this is a field trip to a museuem
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Wednesday, February 7th

7:30 a.m.
8:30a.m.

8:45 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Breakfast

Circle Check In and Journal Writing
Inspire a Shared Vision (cont.)

Break

Challenge the Process

Lunch

Improvisational Leadership

“Joyful” Break

Debrief Improvisational Leadership
Peer Coaching Round #4

Plus/Delta for the Day

Pre-show dinner as a group (DuBose Dining Room)
Improvisational Show at Rizzo Center

Adjourn
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Teachers are Paula Pazderka and Andrew Aghapour
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Thursday, February 8th

7:30 a.m. Breakfast

8:30 a.m. Circle Check In and Journal Writing
9:00 a.m. Enable Others to Act: Inclusive Leadership
12:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. Encourage the Heart

2:45 p.m. “Joyful" Break

3:00 p.m. Peer Coaching Round #5

4:00 p.m. Peer Coaching Round #6

5:00 p.m. Plus/Delta for the day

5:15 p.m. Break

6:00 p.m. Reception with the ALC Ambassadors
7:30 p.m. Adjourn

Friday, February 9th

7:30 a.m. Breakfast and check out (take your things to your car)
8:30a.m. Circle Check In

9:00 a.m. Looking Back, Looking Forward

10:00 a.m. Coaching for Success

10:15 a.m. Break

10:30 a.m. Closing activity

11:00 a.m. Group Photo

11:30 a.m. Graduation Luncheon and Ceremony

1:30 p.m.

Adjourn
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Kimalee Dickerson is the speaker
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